LICENSING ACT 2003

Preston City Council as the relevant licensing authority, pursuant to section 26B of the Licensing Act 2003, hereby **GIVE NOTICE** that it has received an application for the **variation** of a Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate from:-

Applicant or club:	Morrisons Superstore
Address of the premises or club premises:	Mariners Way, Preston, PR2 2YN
Proposed variation (except in the case of a premises licence where the only variation	1. TO VARY THE HOURS FOR THE SALE BY RETAIL OF ALCOHOL AND OPENING TO 0000 TO 2400 HOURS MONDAY TO SUNDAY INCLUSIVE.
sought is the inclusion of the alternative licence condition)	2. TO PERMIT LATE NIGHT REFRESHMENT FROM 2300 TO 0500 HOURS MONDAY TO SUNDAY INCLUSIVE

The register containing a record of the application may be inspected on Monday to Thursday from 8.45 a.m. to 5.30 p.m. and Friday from 8.45 a.m. to 4.30 p.m. at the above-mentioned address. Alternatively it can be viewed on Preston City Council's internet website via our <u>Public Register page</u>.

Any other persons or responsible authority may make representations in respect of the application which must be provided, in writing, to the Licensing Section, Preston City Council, Town Hall, Lancaster Road, Preston, PR1 2RL. Representations must be received by the Licensing Section no later than:-

Date 28 OCTOBER 2020

It is an offence to knowingly or recklessly make a false statement in connection with an application punishable with a maximum fine of £5000 on summary conviction.

Chris Hayward

Dated 30 September 2020

Director of Development Preston City Council Town Hall Lancaster Road Preston, PR1 2RL